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Newsletter – January 2026
Welcome back from the Christmas holiday break, we hope everyone had a lovely time. We have a busy exciting term ahead of us with lots of events planned. Please take notes of the dates to ensure you do not miss out on any.

New term 
· Friday 2nd January 2026 – nursery opens all year children  
· Monday 5th January 2026 – term time children return to nursery
If you are unsure when your child returns please contact the office or ask your child’s teacher.

Change of information   
Please keep us updated with any personal changes regarding your child such as home life or medical. As well as your own contact details please ensure that we have at least one emergency contact for your child if we are unable to get in contact with two primary contacts, they will only be contacted if we are unable to speak to primary caregivers.   

End of half term
Our last day of term will be Friday 13th February 2026 for term time children only.  Term time children will return on Monday 23rd February 2026. 
	
Funding Codes
If your child receives any funding 15 or 30 hours please ensure you provide your national insurance numbers, if you have not provided your national insurance as of yet please email this to headstartnursery1@hotmail.com

Late collection 
Please ensure that you collect your child on time for when their session time ends or before, if you arrive at the finish time teachers will be unable to give a verbal handover, your child’s day will be available to access via Blossom. If you are running late, please call to let us know. If you are late collecting your child, you will be charged £2.00 per minute per child. 

Invoices & Payments 
Polite reminder that fees are due by the 10th of each month, if they are not paid by then and you have not contacted management to make any arrangements then a 10% late fee charge will be added. If you have not received your invoice or you are unsure about payments, then contact management by the 8th at the latest to then make appropriate arrangements to avoid the late fee charge. 

Events we will be taking part in at Headstart Nursery –
Friday 2nd January - Friday 20th February 2026

· Thursday 1st January - Friday 30th January – Walk your dog month 

· Wednesday 7th January - 14th February – Big schools birdwatch

· Monday 5th January – Friday 9th January – Houseplant week 

· Monday 12th January – Friday 16th January – Houseplant Week

· Friday 16th January – Thursday 22nd January – Big Energy saving week

· Tuesday 20th January – Penguin Awareness Day

· Wednesday 21st January – Squirrel Appreciation Day

· Monday 26th January – Australia Day

· Monday 2nd- Friday 6th February – National storytelling week – Dress up on Thursday 5th February 

· Monday 2nd – Friday 6th February - Children’s Mental Health Week – Wear yellow

· Thursday 5th February – Time to talk

· Friday 6th February – National Wear Red (children’s heart surgery) 

· Friday 6th February – Number Day

· Tuesday 10th February – Safer Internet Day

· Friday 13th February – Valentines Day – Wear red or pink 

· Tuesday 17th February – Pancake Day

· Tuesday 17th February -Chinese/ Lunar New Year – Year of the Horse

· Tuesday 17th February – Ramadan Starts for 1month 

· Friday 20th February – Love your pet day – Bring a photo of your pet

Are there any festivals that your families celebrate that we could incorporate into our upcoming events? Feel free to email us or speak to one of our staff at the door.
